MANISH N VORA

Date: 26TH July, 2024

To

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. To

The Compliance Officer
Deccan Bearings Limited
Floor No.4,Plot -327,Nawab Building,
Dadabhai Nawroji Road, Hutatma
Chowk, Fort, Mumbai City, Mumbai,
Maharashtra, India, 400001

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the target company Deccan Bearings Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, on behalf of Seller 1 to 4 herewith enclosing the said disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in Target Company- Deccan Bearings Limited.

Attached herewith please find the Disclosures under respective formats:

Please acknowledge and take on record the same

Thanking you

Manish N Vora

Signature of the Seller

Encl: a/a

ANNEXURE-2
Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nameof the Target Company (TC)			DECCAN BEARINGS LTD						
Name(s) of the acquirer/Sellers and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/Sellers Whether the acquirer/Sellers belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		1. Manish N Vora (Sellers) 2. Gopa M Vora 3. Nirupa N Vora 4. Manish N Vora HUF Yes BSE Limited							
					Details	oftheacquisition/disposalasfollows	Number	% w.r.t.totalsha re/votingcapi talwherevera pplicable(*)	% w.r.t. totaldilutedshare/ votingcapital of the TC(**)
					Bei	foretheacquisitionunderconsideration, holding of:	d _i American de de de la constanta de la cons		- Parameter - Para
a)	Sharescarryingvotingrights	391950	17.95%	17.95%					
· b)	Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others)	NIL	NIL	NIL ·					
c)	Votingrights(VR)otherwisethan byshares	NIL	NIL	NIL .					
_d)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthat entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsi ntheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory)	NIL	NIL	NIL					
e)	Total(a+b+c+d)	391950	17.95%	17.95%					
1	Detailsofaequisition/sale	Manager Manager		and a second sec					
a)	Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquired/sold	391950	17.95%	17.95%					
b)	VRsacquired/soldotherwise than byshares	NIL	NIL	NIL					
c)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthat entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory) acquired/sold	NID	NIL	NIL					
d)	Sharesencumbered/invoked/releasedbytheacquirer	Billiprisusseri ode							
e)	Total(a+b+c+/-d)	NIL 391950	NIL 17.95%	NIL 17.95%					

1					
Afi	terthe acquisition/ sale,holdingof:	one and a second			
a) b)	Sharescarryingvotingrights Sharesencumberedwiththeacquirer	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	
c) d)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthat entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsi ntheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory) afteracquisition		NIL NIL	NIL NIL	
		NIL	NIL	NIL	
oublic	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interfer etc).		ket		
Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofreceiptofintimationof		25-07-2024			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethesaidacqui sition/sale		21,83,334 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each i.e Rs. 2,18,33,340/-			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sale		21,83,334 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each i.e Rs. 2,18,33,340/-			
otaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisition		21,83,334 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each i.e Rs. 2,18,33,340/-			

(*)Totalsharecapital/voting capital to betaken asperthe latest filing doneby the company to the StockExchangeunderClause 35ofthe listingAgreement.

(**)Diluted share/votingcapitalmeansthetotalnumberofsharesintheTC assumingfullconversion oftheoutstandingconvertiblesecurities/warrants intoequityshares oftheTC.

Manish N Vora

Signatureoftheaequirer/seller/AuthorisedSignatory

Place:Dubai

Date: 26-07-2024
